Features
• Very small conduction losses
• Negligible switching losses
• Low forward voltage drop
• Low thermal resistance
• Extremely fast switching
• Surface mounted device
• Avalanche capability specified

STPS340U
3 Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS340U SS34 SMB 0.107 g 3000
Tape and reel
STPS340S S34 SMC 0.243 g 3000
STPS340B
S340 DPAK 0.30 g
75 Tube
STPS340B-TR 2500 Tape and reel
STPS340UF FU34
ECOPACK®2
SMBflat
0.50 g 3000 Tape and reel
STPS340                  SS34 SMB 0.107 g 3000
STPS340U
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components